1 MHz to 10 GHz, 40 dB
Log Detector/Controller
   AD8319
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(CP-8-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8319ACPZ-R71 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-1 Q2
AD8319ACPZ-R21 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-1 Q2
AD8319ACPZ-WP1, 2 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-1 Q2
AD8319-EVALZ1   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 WP = waffle pack.
   AD8319
Rev. A | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
AD8319
Rev. A | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2005–2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D05705-0-3/07(A)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	USING THE AD8319
	BASIC CONNECTIONS
	INPUT SIGNAL COUPLING
	OUTPUT INTERFACE
	SETPOINT INTERFACE
	TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION OF OUTPUT VOLTAGE
	MEASUREMENT MODE
	SETTING THE OUTPUT SLOPE IN  MEASUREMENT MODE
	CONTROLLER MODE
	OUTPUT FILTERING
	OPERATION BEYOND 8 GHZ